...offer superior fit,
reliability and value.

Restoring an engine’s
performance with Genuine
Subaru engine components
is a smart decision. Our new components are
far more reliable—and precise—than rebuilt
alternatives. Rebuilt engine components are
based on existing parts that have failed in
service—for example, a rebuilt cylinder head
from a core broker or junkyard. Why take
chances with inferior aftermarket parts that
not only don’t meet the exacting standards
met by Genuine Subaru Parts but that actually
may fail again?

A wide selection of readily
available parts

Whether you need an all-new replacement
short block, oil or water pump, a clutch disk,
camshaft or cam belt or other Genuine Subaru
engine component, your local authorized
Subaru dealer has a ready supply. You can
order only those parts you need, restore an

Thank you for your interest in
Genuine Subaru Parts.

The Subaru O.E.PRO Parts Program offers
the largest inventory of these OE-quality
Subaru parts available anywhere. Pricing
information for the following products is
available through your authorized Subaru
dealer. Please call for complete details.

[J To find an engine component
application, simply click on any of the
categories shown to the right. You may
also scroll through the application charts
to find a specific part.

0O.E.PRO MEANS BUSINESS!

Genuine SUBARU
Engine Components

engine to like-new performance and offer your
customers faster turnaround.

Save time with pre-assembled
cylinder heads

You can save on labor on your engine
work by using pre-assembled Genuine Subaru
cylinder heads. Each facto=" =~ ~==~—""-
is fully leak-tested and : N
comes complete with | -
all-new parts, including
the cylinder head itself,
valves, springs, seals
and retainers. Plus,
each assembly, like all
Genuine Subaru engine
components, is fully
warranted and ready for |
installation. In fact, these -
components can save you time and money
during installation compared to non-genuine
parts that may require a force-fit. With Subaru
Genuine Parts, you know you're getting the
best—whether you're replacing a component or
rebuilding an entire engine.

Engine Component Categories
Belt Covers
Cam Belt Pulleys
Cam Belts
Cam Shafts
Clutch Covers
Clutch Discs
Clutch Kits (Cover, Disc, Bearings)
Clutch Release Bearings
Gasket Kits
Head Bolts
Head Assemblies
Oil Pressure Gauge Sending Units
Oil Pressure Switch Sending Units
Oil Pumps
Pilot Bearings
Short Blocks
Valve Lifters
Valve Rockers
Water Pumps




GENUINE SUBARU

ENGINE COMPONENTS

CAR MODEL

YEARS

HEAD ASSEMBLIES

Leone/Loyale

Leone/Loyale Turbo

Legacy

Legacy Turbo

Impreza

85 - 87
85 - 87
86 - 94
86 - 94
85-90
85-90
90 -94
95
95
96
96
96
96
96
97 - 98
97 - 98
97 - 98
97 - 99
97 -99
91-94
91-94
93
93
93
93
94 - 95
94 - 95
95
95
96
96
96
96
96
96
97 - 98
97 - 98
97 - 98

PART #

NOTES

SOA4786060
SOA4786040
SOA4786070
SOA4786050
SOA4786090
SOA4786080
SOA4786010
SOA4786010
SOA4786130
SOA4786140
SOA4786140
SOA4786150
SOA4786200
SOA4786210
SOA4786160
SOA4786160
SOA4786170
SOA4786180
SOA4786190
SOA4786020
SOA4786030
SOA4786100
SOA4786110
SOA4786120
SOA4786110
SOA4786100
SOA4786110
SOA4786010
SOA4786130
SOA4786120
SOA4786100
SOA4786110
SOA4786140
SOA4786140
SOA4786150
SOA4786160
SOA4786160
SOA4786170

RH Carb.

LH Carb.

RH SPI

LH SPI

RH

LH

RH & LH

RH A/T; RH & LH M/T
LH AT

RH & LH 2.2 M/T
RH 2.2 AIT

LH 2.2 A/T

RH 2.5

LH 2.5

RH & LH 2.2 M/T
RH 2.2 AIT

LH 2.2 A/T

RH 2.5

LH 25

RH

LH

RH 1.8 CAL Spec.
LH 1.8 CAL Spec.
RH 1.8 49 State Spec.
LH 1.8 49 State Spec.
RH 1.8

LH 1.8

RH 2.2 AIT

LH 2.2 A/T

RH & LH 1.8 M/T
RH 1.8 A/T

LH 1.8 A/T

RH & LH 2.2 M/T
RH 2.2 A/T

LH 2.2 AIT

RH & LH 2.2 M/T
RH 2.2 A/IT

LH 2.2 AIT




GENUINE SUBARU
ENGINE COMPONENTS

CAR MODEL YEARS PART # NOTES
HEAD ASSEMBLIES (continued)
Impreza 98 SOA4786180 RH 2.5
98 SOA4786190 LH 2.5
Forester 98 SOA4786180 RH
98 SOA4786190 LH
Leone/Loyale 85 - 86 10103AA000
87 -94 10103AA170
Leone/Loyale Turbo 85 - 86 10103AA050
87 -90 10103AA240
Legacy 90 - 94 10103AA280
95 - 96 10103AA540 2.2
96 10103AA550 25
97 - 98 10103AB000 2.2
97 - 98 10103AB010 25
99 10103AB090 2.2
99 10103AB160 25
00 - 01 10103AB190 25
01-02 10103AB230 3.0
02 10103AB380 2.5 M/T
02 10103AB390 25 AT
Legacy Turbo 91-94 10103AA310
Impreza 93 - 96 10103AA510 1.8
95 - 96 10103AA280 2.2
97 - 98 10103AB000 2.2
98 10103AB010 25
99 10103AB090 2.2
99 10103AB100 25
00 - 01 10103AB190 25
02 10103AB120 25
02 10103AB330 Turbo
Forester 98 10103AB010
99 10103AB100
00 - 02 10103AB190




GENUINE SUBARU

ENGINE COMPONENTS

CAR MODEL

Leone/Loyale

Leone/Loyale Turbo

Legacy

Legacy Turbo
Impreza

Forester

Leone/Loyale
Leone/Loyale Turbo

Leone/Loyale

Leone/Loyale Turbo

Leone/Loyale

WP Gasket
Thermostat
Therm. Gasket
Hose, WP to Pipe
Leone/Loyale Turbo

WP Gasket
Thermostat
Therm. Gasket
Hose, WP to Pipe
Legacy

WP Gasket
Thermostat
Therm. Gasket
Hose, WP to Pipe

WATER PUMPS

YEARS

85-92
85-90

85 -89
93-94
85-89

85-94
85-94
85-94
85-94
85-94
85-94
85-90
85-90
85-90
85-90
85-90
85-90
90 - 98
90 - 98
90 - 98
90 - 98
90 - 98

PART #

NOTES

15010AA004
15010AA004
15010AA016
15010AA004
15010AA016
15010AA232
15010AA108
15010AA108
15010AA232
15010AA108
15010AA108

OIL PRESSURE GAUGE SENDING UNITS

15031AA011
15031AA011

OIL PRESSURE SWITCH SENDING UNITS

25240KA080
25240KA080
25240KA080

21110AA017
21110AA026
21114AA000
21200AA121
11072AA030
807615041

21110AA017
21110AA026
21114AA000
21200AA121
11072AA030
807615041

21111 AAO007
21114AA050
21200AA072
21236AA010
807615081

W/Switch Sending Unit
W/Switch Sending Unit
W/Gauge Sending Unit
W/Switch Sending Unit
W/Gauge Sending Unit
2.2

25

1.8&2.2
2.5

Included w/oil pump
Included w/oil pump

Included w/oil pump
Included w/oil pump
Included w/oil pump

With Fan Studs
Without Fan Studs
Included in Gasket Kit
Included in Gasket Kit
With Fan Studs
Without Fan Studs
Included in Gasket Kit

Included in Gasket Kit

Included in Gasket Kit

Included in Gasket Kit




GENUINE SUBARU

ENGINE COMPONENTS

CAR MODEL YEARS

WATER PUMPS (continued)

Legacy Turbo 91
92-94
WP Gasket 91-94
Thermostat 91-94
Therm. Gasket 91-94
Hose, WP to Pipe 91-94
Impreza 93-98
WP Gasket 93-98
Thermostat 93-98
Therm. Gasket 93 -98
Hose, WP to Pipe 93-98
Forester 98
WP Gasket 98
Thermostat 98
Therm. Gasket 98
Hose, WP to Pipe 98
HEAD BOLTS
Leone/Loyale 85-94
85-94
Leone/Loyale Turbo 85 -90
85-90
Legacy 90 - 98
96
96 - 98
97 - 98
Cam Cap Bolts 97 - 98
Legacy Turbo 91-94
Impreza 93-98
98
98
Cam Cap Bolts 98
Forester 98
98
Cam Cap Bolts 98

PART #

NOTES

21111AA026
21111 AA065
21114AA050
21200AA072
21236AA010
807615081

21111 AA007
21114AA050
21200AA072
21236AA010
807615081

21111 AA007
21114AA050
21200AA072
21236AA010
807615081

800211050
800211060
800211050
800211060
11095AA090
808106180
11095AA041
808106180
10993AA000
11095AA090
11095AA090
11095AA041
808106180
10993AA000
11095AA041
808106180
10993AA000

Included in Gasket Kit

Included in Gasket Kit

Included in Gasket Kit

Included in Gasket Kit

Included in Gasket Kit

Included in Gasket Kit

10 per Engine (11mmX130mmX34mm)
6 per Engine (11mmX116mmX34mm)
10 per Engine (11mmX130mmxX34mm)
6 per Engine (11mmX116mmX34mm)
12 per Engine 2.2

24 per Engine 2.5

12 per Engine 2.5

8 per Engine 2.5

16 per Engine 2.5

12 per Engine

12 per Engine 1.8 & 2.2

12 per Engine 2.5

8 per Engine 2.5

16 per Engine 2.5

12 per Engine

8 per Engine

16 per Engine




GENUINE SUBARU
ENGINE COMPONENTS

CAR MODEL YEARS PART # NOTES
Leone/Loyale 85 - 87 X1041AA003 Carb.
86 - 94 X1041AA019 SPI
Leone/Loyale Turbo 85-90 X1041AA014
Legacy 90 - 96 10105AA022 2.2
97 - 98 10105AA200 2.2
96 - 98 10105AA240 25
Legacy Turbo 91-94 10105AA050
Impreza 93 - 96 10105AA130 1.8
95 - 96 10105AA022 2.2
97 - 98 10105AA200 2.2
98 10105AA240 25
Forester 98 10105AA240
Leone/Loyale 85 - 86 13020AA021 RH Carb.
85 - 86 13022AA001 LH Carb.
85 13020AA061 RH MPI
85 13022AA061 LH MPI
85 13020AA051 RH Fuel Econ.
85 13022AA051 LH Fuel Econ.
86 13020AA101 RH SPI
86 13022AA101 LH SPI
87 -94 13020AA103 RH SPI & Carb.
87 -94 13022AA103 LH SPI & Carb.
Leone/Loyale Turbo 85 - 86 13020AA021 RH Carb.
85 - 86 13022AA001 LH Carb.
87 -90 13020AA171 RH
87 -90 13022AA171 LH
Legacy 90 - 92 13020AA260 RH
90 - 92 13022AA250 LH
93-94 13020AA430 RH
93-94 13022AA400 LH
95 - 96 13020AA410 RH 2.2
95 - 96 13022AA380 LH 2.2
96 13032AA150 RH 2.5 Intake
96 13035AA150 RH 2.5 Exhaust
96 13038AA150 LH 2.5 Intake
96 13053AA150 RH 2.5 Exhaust
97 - 98 13020AA450 RH 2.2
97 - 98 13022AA410 LH 2.2




GENUINE SUBARU

ENGINE COMPONENTS

CAR MODEL YEARS
CAM SHAFTS (continued)

Legacy 97 - 98
97 - 98
97 - 98
97 - 98
Legacy Turbo 91-94
91-94
Impreza 93 - 96
93 -96
95 - 96
95 - 96
97 - 98
97 - 98
98
98
98
98
Forester 98
98
98
98

Leone/Loyale 85-94

Leone/Loyale Turbo 85-90

Legacy 90 - 96
96

97 - 98

Legacy Turbo 91-94

Impreza 93 - 96

Leone/Loyale 85-94
Leone/Loyale Turbo 85-90
Legacy 90 -94
90 - 94
90 - 94
90 - 94
95 - 96
95 - 96
95 - 96

PART #

NOTES

13032AA210
13035AA210
13038AA210
13053AA210
13020AA310
13022AA290
13020AA341
13022AA321
13020AA410
13022AA380
13020AA450
13022AA410
13032AA210
13035AA210
13038AA210
13053AA210
13032AA210
13035AA210
13038AA210
13053AA210

13229AA000
13229AA000
13230AA110
13230AA160
13228AA060
13230AA110
13230AA110

13257AA000
13257AA000
13251AA000
13251AA010
13251AA020
13251AA030
13251AA040
13251AA050
13251AA060

RH 2.5 Intake
RH 2.5 Exhaust
LH 2.5 Intake
LH 2.5 Exhaust
RH

LH

RH 1.8

LH1.8

RH 2.2

LH 2.2

RH 2.2

LH 2.2

RH 2.5 Intake
RH 2.5 Exhaust
LH 2.5 Intake
LH 2.5 Exhaust
RH Intake

RH Exhaust

LH Intake

LH Exhaust

VALVE LIFTERS

8 per Engine

8 per Engine

16 per Engine 2.2

16 per Engine 2.5

16 per Engine 2.5

16 per Engine

16 per Engine 1.8 & 2.2

VALVE ROCKERS

Intake & Exhaust, 8 per Engine
Intake & Exhaust, 8 per Engine
Intake, Marked "-", 8 per Engine
Intake, Marked "+", 8 per Engine
Exhaust, Marked "-", 4 per Engine
Exhaust, Marked "+", 4 Per engine"
Intake #1, 2.2, 4 Per engine

Intake #2, 2.2, 4 Per engine
Exhaust 2.2, 4 Per engine




GENUINE SUBARU

ENGINE COMPONENTS

CAR MODEL YEARS
VALVE ROCKERS
Legacy 97 - 98
97 - 98
97 - 98
Legacy Turbo 91-94
91-94
91-94
91-94
Impreza 93 - 96
93 - 96
93 - 96
97 - 98
97 - 98
97 - 98
CAM BELT PULLEYS
Leone/Loyale 85-94
85-94
Leone/Loyale Turbo 85-90
85-90
Legacy
Idler 90 - 98
Idler, Grooved 90 - 98
Tensioner Pulley 90 - 97
Adjuster 90 - 97
Adjuster Assembly 97 - 98
Legacy Turbo
Idler 91-94
Idler, Grooved 91-94
Tensioner Pulley 91-94
Adjuster 90-94
Impreza
Idler 93 - 98
Idler, Grooved 93 -98
Tensioner Pulley 93 -97
Adjuster 93 -97
Adjuster Assembly 97 - 98
Forester
Idler 98
Idler, Grooved 98

Adjuster Assembly 98

PART #

NOTES

13249AA161
13249AA171
13250AA052
13251AA000
13251AA010
13251AA020
13251AA030
13251AA040
13251AA050
13251AA060
13249AA161
13249AA171
13250AA052

13070AA001
13071AA002
13070AA001
13071AA002

13073AA142
13085AA010
13069AA037
13068AA051
13033AA001

13073AA142
13085AA010
13069AA037
13068AA051

13073AA142
13085AA010
13069AA037
13068AA051
13033AA001

13073AA142
13085AA010
13033AA001

Intake #1, 2.2, 4 Per engine
Intake #2, 2.2, 4 Per engine
Exhaust 2.2, 4 Per engine

Intake, Marked "-", 8 per Engine
Intake, Marked "+", 8 per Engine
Exhaust, Marked "-", 4 per Engine
Exhaust, Marked "+", 4 Per engine
Intake #1, 1.8 & 2.2, 4 Per engine
Intake #2, 1.8 & 2.2, 4 Per engine
Exhaust 1.8 & 2.2, 4 Per engine
Intake #1, 1.8 & 2.2, 4 Per engine
Intake #2, 1.8 & 2.2, 4 Per engine
Exhaust 1.8 & 2.2, 4 Per engine

RH
LH
RH
LH

2 per engine
Up to 9/96
Up to 9/96

From 10/96

2 per engine

2 per engine
Up to 9/96
Up to 9/96
From 10/96

2 per engine




GENUINE SUBARU

ENGINE COMPONENTS

CAR MODEL

Leone/Loyale

Leone/Loyale Turbo

Legacy

Legacy Turbo

Impreza

Forester

Leone/Loyale

Leone/Loyale Turbo

Legacy

YEARS

85-94
85-94
85-90
85-90
90 - 94
95 -98
95 - 98
96 - 98
91-94
93 -98
95 - 98
98
98

85-94
85-94
85-94
85-94
85
86 - 94
85-94
85-90
85-90
85-90
85-90
85
86 - 90
85-90
90 - 98
90 - 98
90 - 98
90 - 98
90 - 98
96 - 98
96 - 98
96 - 98
96 - 98

PART #

NOTES

13028AA170
13029AA080
13028AA170
13029AA080
13028AA102
13028AA150
13028AA102
13028AA072
13028AA102
13028AA150
13028AA102
13028AA072
13028AA072

13568AA011
13572AA011
13567AA010
13566AA011
13575AA010
13569AA011
13574AA010
13568AA011
13572AA011
13567AA010
13566AA011
13575AA010
13569AA011
13574AA010
13568AA035
13572AA030
13575AA055
13574AA040
13570AA052
13568AA072
13572AA043
13575AA044
13574AA031

2.2 Calif. Spec.
2.2. 49 State Spec.
25

1.8 & 2.2 Calif. Spec.
2.2. 49 State Spec.
2.5

BELT COVERS

Inner RH
Outer RH
Inner Center
Outer Center
Inner LH
Inner LH
Outer LH
Inner RH
Outer RH
Inner Center
Outer Center
Inner LH
Inner LH
Outer LH
Inner RH 2.2
Outer RH 2.2
Inner LH 2.2
Outer LH 2.2
Center

Inner RH 2.5
Outer RH 2.5
Inner LH 2.5
Outer LH 2.5




GENUINE SUBARU
ENGINE COMPONENTS

CAR MODEL YEARS PART # NOTES
BELT COVERS (continued)
Legacy Turbo 91-94 13568AA035 Inner RH
91-94 13572AA030 Outer RH
91-94 13575AA055 Inner LH
91-94 13574AA040 Outer LH
91-94 13570AA044 Center
Impreza 93-98 13568AA035 Inner RH 1.8 & 2.2
93-98 13572AA030 Outer RH 1.8 & 2.2
93-98 13575AA055 Inner LH 1.8 & 2.2
93-98 13574AA040 Outer LH 1.8 & 2.2
93 -98 13570AA052 Center
Forester 98 13568AA072 Inner RH
98 13572AA043 Outer RH
98 13575AA044 Inner LH
98 13574AA031 Outer LH
98 13570AA052 Center
Leone/Loyale 85-94 X3011AA340 FWD
85 - 93 X3011AA080 AWD

CLUTCH DISCS

Leone/Loyale 85 -93 30100AA342 FWD
85-94 30100AA195 AWD
Leone/Loyale Turbo 85-90 30100AA254 FWD
85-90 30100AA195 AWD
Legacy 90 - 94 30100AA510
95 - 96 30100AA590 FWD
95 - 97 30100AA510 AWD
96 - 98 30100AA620 25
Legacy Turbo 91-94 30100AA510
Impreza 93-96 30100AA530 FWD
93 30100AA451 AWD
94 - 98 30100AA510 AWD 1.8 & 2.2
98 30100AA660 25

Forester 98 30100AA660




GENUINE SUBARU
ENGINE COMPONENTS

CAR MODEL YEARS PART # NOTES
CLUTCH RELEASE BEARINGS
Leone/Loyale 85-93 30502KA000 FWD
85-94 30502AA002 AWD
Leone/Loyale Turbo 85-90 30502AA002
Legacy 90 - 98 30502AA051
Legacy Turbo 91-94 30502AA051
Impreza 93 - 96 30502AA090 FWD
93 -98 30502AA051 AWD
Forester 98 30502AA051
Leone/Loyale 85-94 806212020
Leone/Loyale Turbo 85-90 806212020
Legacy 90 - 98 806212020
Legacy Turbo 91-94 806212020
Impreza 93-98 806212020
Forester 98 806212020
Leone/Loyale 85-94 430157330 FWD
85 - 94 30210AA010 AWD
Leone/Loyale Turbo 85-90 30210AA030
Legacy 90-94 30210AA304
Legacy Turbo 91-94 30210AA304
Impreza 93 - 96 30210AA140 FWD 1.8
93 30210AA241 AWD
94 - 96 30210AA304 FWD 2.2
94 - 98 30210AA304 AWD 1.8 & 2.2
98 30210AA373 25

Forester 98 30210AA373




